



2026:HHC:30749

Neeraj Rahar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.830 of 2026

08.01.2026 Present: Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Notice at this stage confined to respondents No.1 and 2, which is waived by Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General.

Reply by the appearing respondents be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.1168 of 2026

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

January 08, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge