



CWP-830 of 2026 22/07/2026 HC:30749

20.07.2026 Present: Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents No. 1 & 2-State.

As per report of Registry, reply has not been filed as yet, however, today Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate has submitted that similar matters relating to the Headmasters had already been disposed by the Hon'ble Court as such she prays for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.07.2026

(Shalini)